900238912 11/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trigon Insurance Company		11/04/2002	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anthem Health Plans of Virginia, Inc.	
Street Address:	2015 Staples Mill Road	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1709492	65 SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2027393000

Email: fgordon@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan K. Bowen	
Signature:	/Megan K. Bowen/	
Date:	11/16/2012	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0582 CH \$40.00 1709492



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, executes these articles and states as follows:

The name of the corporation is _	ONE Trigon Insurance Company			
	TWO			
The name of the corporation is changed to				
Anthem Health P	lans of Virginia, Inc.			
	THREE			
The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the				
shareholders on October 4, 2002 (date)				
The undersigned declares that the facts herein stated are true as of				
November 4, 2002				
By: Name o	trance Company of corporation) Ley L. Luceel (re)			
	rcell, Secretary name and corporate title)			

See instructions on the reverse.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 11/16/2012